features
• NEMA 4X rated; suitable for most damp, wet, and hose down
locations
• Impact resistant fiberglass housing with industrial gray finish
• Energy efficient pulse charger
• High impact, thermoplastic PAR 36 sealed beam lamp heads
• Integrated mounting feet
• Hinged front panel for ease of installation and maintenance

The WNX series is designed with a maintenance free, sealed valve regulated
lead acid battery that provides a minimum emergency duration of 90 minutes
(for the listed rating). Recharge time of the battery is twenty-four (24) hours.
The maximum working temperature is 45° C.
G2 Self-testing/self-diagnostic
The WNX auto-test feature automatically monitors the functional operation of
the unit. Auto-test monitors the operation of the lamps, battery and circuitry
and displays any alerts. Periodic emergency tests, up to ninety (90) minutes
duration are simulated to ensure proper operation during an actual power failure.
Operating status is visually indicated by multi-function LED indicator.
MODEL RATING GUIDE
Model Volts
Wattage (Minutes)
Cabinet
90min 120min 180min 240min
WNX-6-27 6 27 18 12 8 1
WNX-6-36 6 36 27 18 12 1
WNX-6-54 6 54 36 27 18 2
WNX-6-72 6 72 54 36 27 2
WNX-6-100 6 100 72 54 36 2
WNX-12-36 12 36 27 18 12 1
WNX-12-54 12 54 36 27 18 2
WNX-12-72 12 72 54 36 27 2
WNX-12-100 12 100 72 54 36 2
WNX-12-200 12 200 100 72 54 4
WNX-12-300 12 300 200 100 72 3
WNX-12-400 12 400 400 200 100 5
SERIES
WNX
VOLTS
6	 = 6 Volt

HT2	= Internal Batt Heater 277V
LC	 = 3' Line Cord and Plug
ordering information
6V TUNGSTEN LAMPS
Z1P = 8.0 Watt
Z2P = 18 Watt
Z3P = 25 Watt
Z4P = 30 Watt
12V TUNGSTEN
LAMPS
Z5P = 12 Watt
Z6P = 18 Watt
Z7P = 25 Watt
Z8P = 30 Watt
6V HALOGEN LAMPS
Z10P = 8.0 Watt
Z11P = 12 Watt
12V HALOGEN LAMPS
Z12P = 8.0 Watt
Z13P = 12 Watt
WNX 12 72 2 Z5P G2- - - - -
BARRON LIGHTING GROUP
1911 W. Parkside Lane • Phoenix, AZ 85027
(800) 533-3948 • Fax: (623) 580-8948
www.exitronix.com • www.barronltg.com
1 Nicad only available up to 125W